Any additional conditions as determined by the Zoning Board of Appeals.  

Section 12.05 Development Standards 

12.05.01 Minimum Lot Area 

1. For permitted and conditional uses for residences in the A District, the lot area shall be 

not less than: 

a. Sixty-Two thousand and Five Hundred (62,500) square feet (1:435 acres), on a 

state or federal highway or such size as determined by the Fayette County 

Health Department, whichever is larger.  

b. Fifty thousand (50,000) square feet (1.14 acres) on a county highway or 

township road or such size as determined by the Fayette County Health

[...]

such distance as is required by the Ohio Department of Transportation or other applicable agency for 

obtaining a permit for driveway installation. The driveway entrance location should be determined in 

consideration to the Ohio Department of Transportation requirement of four-hundred and ninety-five 

(495) feet between driveway entrances.   

Lots on a county or township road shall have a minimum lot width of two hundred (200) feet, or such 

distance as is required by the Fayette County Engineer’s Department, or other applicable agency for 

obtaining a permit for driveway installation.

[...]

One Hundred (100) feet from the center line of any roadway 

D. Minimum Side Yard Width 

Forty (40) feet 

E. Minimum Rear Yard Depth 

Fifty (50) feet 

F. Maximum Building Height 

Thirty-Five (35) feet 

Article XV           Page 53 

G. Residence Minimum Size 

Two Thousand Five Hundred (2,500) sq. ft. of living space 

H. Minimum Distance Between Structures 

Ten (10) feet 

I. Underground Utilities 

All utility lines, including electricity, telephone, and cable television shall be located 

underground.  

J. Parking 

Parking Spaces shall be provided as required in Article XXII of this Resolution.

[...]

18.05.02 Minimum Lot Width 

Continuous frontage on a publicly dedicated and improved street or highway is required. Such lot width 

shall be adequate to accommodate all required parking areas, yards and vehicle circulation lanes. 

18.05.03 Minimum Front Yard Depth 

One hundred and twenty-five (125) feet from the center line of any state or federal highway; Eighty-five 

(85) feet from the center line of all other roadways. 

18.05.04 Minimum Side Yard 

When abutting a non-residential zoning district, twenty (20) feet for structures, five (5) feet for paved